EK-DDS03-SV-001
!
F"\.
DEC Datasystem 320 Family
Service Manual
’--x\
/ \
i

D324
/\
SYSTEM MODEL DESIGNATIONS
Model Designation
D324A
Input power/frequency
H9602
RKVI 1
11 /03##
H970
VT52
LAV 11 +
RXV 1 1
AA
115/60
cc
DA
JA
DA
AE
PA
DA
AD
230/50
CD
DB
JB
DA
AF
PD
DD
/\
# Model AA + 1,AV 11
Model AD + LAV11
Model BA
Model BD
In later versions , the 11/03-JC replaces
the 11/03-JA and the 11/03-JD replaces the
11/03-JB.
//-\
/\
1..-19
/-x\
Ö©ë
6-15 P5.15 PNEMA NO. 66.20 P15.30 P15.30 P 15.30 P5-15 P 6-15 P
/3
115 V, 60 HZ 230 V. 50 HZ 115 V. 60HZ 230 V. 50 HZ 1 115 V, 60 HZ 230 V, 50 HZ
POWER
CONNECTOR
/-\
SHIPPING WEIGHT
{APPROXIMATE)
120 LBS
55 KG
120 LBS 1 300 LBS
55 KG 1 136 KG
400 LBS
182 KG
225 LBS
102 KG
o\
Figure 1.- 12
D32l+ Specifications#
1 -20
D324
/\
PROCESSOR
Modules Included in the Basic System
KD11-P (M726L}--BB)
Resident memory addressed as Bank 0
CPU refresh d isabled
Powers up to 173000
or
KD11-Q (M7264-YB)

D325
/o\
SYSTEM MODEL DESIGNATIONS
Model Designation
D325A
HBgg! power/frequency
11/03
RL 01
[19532
VT 52
LA180*
AA
115/60
CM
NC
AK
AA
NE
PA
AD
230/50
CN
ND
AK
AA
NF
PD
/-\
+ Model AA + LA 180
Model AD + LA 180
Model BA
Model BD
0.
1-31
r\
CPU CABINETRLOI CABINET
15 A30 A W 15 A20 A X30A W 30
©.©©©
18 W118 W
125 KG
115 V, 60 HZ 230 V. 50 HZ
o\
115 V. 60 HZ 230 V, 50 HZ
/-\
SHIPPING WEIGHT
(APPROXIMATE j
350 LBS 350 LBS
159 KG 159 KG
225 LBS
102 KG
o\
Figure 1-19
D325 Specifications
r\.
1-32
D325
o\
Modules Included in the Basic System
PROCESSOR
KD11-Q (M7264-YB)
No resident memory
CPU refresh disabled
Powers up to 173000
MEMORY
MSV11-DD (M8044)
32K RAM
One in basic system
Addresses start, at, Bank 0
Interna1 refresh
/-\
SERIAL LINE INTERFACE
DLV11 (M79l+0)
Device address 177560
Vector 60